
"THROUGH CPP P ORTAL" 

No. 14/11/61/0/2019/Prov-(22594)/ Q11 g_3.GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CABINET SECRETARIAT 
(Special Protection Group) 

Admin Block, SPG Complex, 
Sector-8, Dwarka, New Delhi-77 

Dated: 2 7 M�.R 2nzo

C O RRIGENDUM 

Reference Tender Enquiry No. 14/11/61/0/2019/Prov-(22594)/939 dated 
05/02/2020 and subsequent corrigendum of even No.18648 dated 27/02/2020 & 
No.24161dded13/03/2020 for procurement of "08 Nos. Bomb Inhibitors/Blast
Inhibiting Devices" on Open Tender (e-procurement) Basis. 

2. The last date of submission of bids is hereby extended from 28/03/2020
to 28/04/2020. Accordingly, the bid will now be opened on 29/04/2020.

S.No. Details

1. Last date and time
uploadinQ of Bids

2. Date and Time of opening
tender/technical bids

for 

of 

For 
28/03/2 020 

� 
20 

(1600 hr 
30/03/20 
(1600 hr � 

Read 

28/04/2020 
(1600 hrs) 

29/04/2020 
(1600 hrs) 

3. All other terms and conditions of above tender will remain unchanged.

N.0.0.

Copy to:-

(ir Al�Tech)- for information. 
�(OS)- for uploading on SPG website. 


